JOINT TENANCY DEED

APN: 001-113-17	Official Record Recording requested By SANDRA MARILUCH Eureka County - NV Mike Rebaleati - Recorder Fee: \$14.00 Page 1 of 1
RECORDING REQUESTED BY AND MAIL TAX STATEMENT TO	RPTT: Recorded By. FES Book- 507 Page- 0323
Name: SANdra Mariluch Address: P.O. Box 998 City/State/Zip: Euroka, NV 89316	Ø215794
THIS INDENTURE made this day of Sandra K Mariluch tor Fay ? Wilcox here Sandra Mariluch Fay Rhikox Detrick I maniluch lacie & mariluch whose address is (if applicable): 100 Robins St City of Eureka, County of Eureka, Sta WITNESSETH:	inafter referred to as Grantor(s), and hereinafter referred to as Grantees, situate in the
For valuable consideration received, Grantor(s) does by these presents gran joint tenants with rights of survivorship and not as tenants in common, and survivor forever, all that certain real property situate in the County of Euthat is described as follows: (Set forth legal description) Lot 12A Block 72 Eureke Permap File # 120327 Filed in the County of Lecorder, Eureka, NevAda	their assigns and heirs and assigns of the
SUBJECT TO taxes for the present fiscal year, and subsequently, coverage exceptions and reservations, easements, encumbrances, leases or licen record, if any. TOGETHER WITH the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances	ses, rights and right of way of
appertaining and the reversion and reversions, remainder and remaind	
TO HAVE AND TO HOLD said premises, together with the appurtenance rights of survivorship and not as tenants in common and their assigns and the forever. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantor(s) has caused this conveyance to be exwritten.	e heirs and assigns of the survivor
Sandre K Manheel	
Signature of Grantor Signature of	Grantor
STATE OF NEVADA COUNTY OF EUREKA This instrument was acknowledged before me on (date) By (person(g appearing before notary public)	er 20,8010
Notary Public TI I NOTAR	SARA G SIMMONS Y PUBLIC, STATE OF NEVADA REKA COUNTY • NEVADA ERTIFICATE # 87-0348-89 Stanp)

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

		DOC # DV-215794
	, FOR REC	10/26/2010 02:15 PM
1. Assessor Parcel Number (s)	Documen	Official Record
a) Ot 113-17	Book:	Recording requested By SANDRA MARILUCH
b)	Date of R- Notes:	^
d)		Eureka County - NV Mike Rebaleati - Recorder
		\ \ \
c) Condo/Twnhse d) (:	Single Fam Res. 2-4 Plex Comm'l/Ind'l Mobile Home	Page 1 of 1 Fee: \$14.00 Recorded By: FES RPTT Book-507 Page-0323
3. Total Value/Sales Price of Property:	\$	
Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of		
Transfer Tax Value:	<u>\$</u>	
Real Property Transfer Tax Due:	/ 3	
4. If Exemption Claimed:	/ / 4	7 /
a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per NRS 375.09	0, Section: <u>7+ 5</u>	
b. Explain Reason for Exemption:	adding my ch	ildren to the deed.
5. Partial Interest: Percentage being trans	ferred:	%
The undersigned declares and acknowledges, and NRS 375.110, that the information provide belief, and can be supported by documentation provided herein. Furthermore, the disallowance of additional tax due, may result in a penalty of	d is correct to the best if called upon to subs e of any claimed exen	t of their information and stantiate the information nption, or other determination
Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Se	ller chall be jointly a	nd soverally liable for any
additional amount owed.	ner stran pe jointry a	ne severally habit for any
Signature	Can	acity
Signature	1 1	acity
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION	BUYER (GRA	ANTEE) INFORMATION
Print Name: SANdra K MACITUL	(REQU Print Name:	SANDER MACITURE
Address: $POBOX 998$	Address:	P.D. Bex 998
City: Eureka	City:	Eyrels
State: NV Zip: 893/6	State:	NV Zip: 893/6
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RI	ECORDING	
(REQUIRED IF NOT THE SELLER OR BUYER)	-	Garaw #
Print Name: Address:		iscrow#
City:	State	7in:

(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED)